### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pennsylvania State University	08/15/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Science Foundation		
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd		
Internal Address:	Room 1265		
City:	Arlington		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22230		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11180454		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov

Correspondent Name: National Science Foundation

Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin Clay Fritsch

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Conf\_lic56790#page1.tif

PATENT 500923520 REEL: 023025 FRAME: 0205

## LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Invention Title:						
Bioelectrochemically Assisted Microbial Reactor (BEAMR) that Generates						
Hydrogen Gas						
Inventor(s):						
B. Logan and S. Grot						
Patent Application	U.S. Filing Date:		Foreign Applications Filed/			
Serial No.:			Intended in (Countries):			
11/180,454	7/13/05		All Countries			
Grant No.:		PSU Disclosure No.:				
68-3A75-3-150		2004-2948				

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under the Patent Rights clause included in the above-identified grant award from the U. S. Department of Agriculture. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

SIGNATURE and TITLE (	OF ASSIGNEE:		
By: Rauf. J.	wh	Date:	August 15, 2005
Name: Ronald J. F (printed		Title: <u>Dire</u>	ector. Intellectual Property Office (printed)
BUSINESS ADDRESS:	The Penn State Re The Pennsylvania 3		

University Park, PA 16802

**RECORDED: 07/30/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023025 FRAME: 0206